

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Apricot Museli Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	oat flakes 26%, sweetener: maltitol, dried apricots 14% (contain antioxidant: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), extruded cereals 15% ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, rice flour, maize flour, salt), <b>WHEAT</b> flakes 6%, maltodextrin, rape seed oil, palm fat, corn starch, humectant: glycerol, acidity regulator: citric acid, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, salt, flavouring, vitamins: folic acid, vitamin D, mineral: iron

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1285	Energy (kcal)	306	Salt	0.3
Fat	5	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	11		
Fibre		Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Chocolate Cream Flavour Wafers 160g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155-163 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155-163 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, vegetable palm fat (with antioxidants: tocopherol-rich extract and E304), sweeteners (maltitol and sucralose), fat-reduced cocoa powder (3.3%), pea fibre, rice flour, flavouring agent, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, calcium carbonate, magnesium carbonate), and colouring (E160a).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1972	Energy (kcal)	473	Salt	0.12
Fat	26	of which saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	1		
Fibre	4.6	Protein	5.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Lime Museli Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	oat flakes 28%, sweetener: maltitol, extruded cereals 16% ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, rice flour, maize flour, salt), dried apples 7% (contain antioxidant: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), <b>WHEAT</b> flakes 6%, maltodextrin, lime concentrate 1,5%, rape seed oil, palm fat, corn starch, humectant: glycerol, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins: folic acid, vitamin D, mineral: iron.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1294	Energy (kcal)	308	Salt	0.3
Fat	5.5	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	5		
Fibre		Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Milk Chocolate with Crispy Rice 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	B Healthy Ltd, 155-163 Golders Green Road, Banret, London, United Kingdom, nw119bx
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155-163 Golders Green Road, London, Barnet, United Kingdom, nw119bx
Ingredients	Sweeteners (maltitol and steviol glycosides (0,02%)), cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, extruded rice (rice flour, maize flour, salt) (12%), cocoa paste, butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin) and flavouring. Cocoa: 30% minimum. Contains naturally occurring sugars. GLUTEN Free. Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects. For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain NUTS.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Egg
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry
Instructions for use	Excessive consumption may cause laxative effects
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1867	Energy (kcal)	450	Salt	0.19
Fat	29	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	6.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Diablo Sugar Free Gummy Drops 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	vidal, 155 Golders Green Rd, king solomon hotel, london, Barnet, United Kingdom, nw119bx
Supplier Name and Address	vidal, 155 Golders Green Rd, king solomon hotel, london, Barnet, United Kingdom, nw119bx
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sweetener: maltitols, sorbitols; corn starch, gelatine; acids: citric acid; flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates: apple, carrot, pumpkin, blackcurrant; vegetable oils (palm); glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax; sweetener: steviol glycosides.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry place
Instructions for use	excessive consumption may cause laxative effects
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	912	Energy (kcal)	218	Salt	0.28
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.2		
Carbohydrate	78	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	4		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Breckland Orchard Zero Sugar Elderflower Posh Pop Lighter 275ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Breckland Orchard, Copley Hill Farm, Middle Court, Babraham, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, UK, CB22 3AF
Supplier Name and Address	Holleys Fine Foods Ltd, Unit F, Boscombe Business Park, Severn Road, Hallen, Bristol, Avon, BS10 7SB
Ingredients	water, elderflower infusion, Citric acid, preservative (Potasium Sorbate) to preserve freshness, Acesulfame K, Sucralose.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Open & enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Scott's JAM No Added Sugar Marmalade 340g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	R&W Scott Ltd, 52 Clyde Street, Carluke, Lanarkshire, United Kingdom, ML8 5BD
Supplier Name and Address	R & W Scott, 52 Clyde Street, Carluke, Lanarkshire, United Kingdom, ML8 5BD
Ingredients	Sweetener: Sorbitol*, Oranges, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate; Orange Oil.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. After opening keep in refrigerator and use within 4 weeks.
Instructions for use	Once opened, Replace lid securely, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks it is the responsibility of our customers to ensure the correct storage of the jam once purchased.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	670	Energy (kcal)	161	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	65	of which sugars	2		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		